From
The Joint Transport Commissioner
(Rules),
Commissionerate of Transport and
Road Safety, Ezhilagam, Chepauk,
Chennai - 600 005.
To (By e-mail).
All the Zonal Officers in Tamil Nadu,

e of BodT3
M1 Cate oPassen er CarT e of vehicle cate o3 a
Asper codifications4 Month and Year of manufacture
4No. of c lind ers5
Ilca bleAsaChassis number6
As applicableEngine number or
number in the case of battery
erated vehicleo
m otor7
PetrolFuel used8
84.4 Kw @ 6300 rpmH.P./BHP9
1497 ccaclCubic ca10.
Kia Carens Smartstream G1.5 6MT M-Drive
7 BS-VI
Makers classification11.
2780 mmWheel baset2.
7 in allacrSeatin ca1J.
licableAsa74. Colo u r
t270 K Shrunladen weiULW15.
1840 Kgs.G.v.w. lcross vehicle weig
or RLW (Registered laden
weight) as certified bY the
ht)
manufacturer
16.
and ply ratino of tvres as
declared bv the
77.
51 19 H65 R5H1 1 9R5 51 991 65Front Axlea
H1R5 91 591 6551 1I H65 R591b Rea r Axle
istered Axle Wei ht18.
978 K sfawFront axlea
862 K SrawRear axle
19.
4540 mmthOverall lena
Rear over han
Overall width
lZOO mm (Without roof-rac
17OB mm (with roof rack)
k)
1734 mm Shark Antenna
Overall heightd
154 mmround clearanceMin.
b.
b.
1800 mmc.
3
BasedonthedocumentverificationoftheVehiclebyAssistantSecretary-Ill
and based on the tYPe aPProval
17.O2.2O23 (OBD Stage-II) issued
cedified that the vehicle complies
1988 and rules made there under'
(Communication of TYPe APProval
iertificate No. 2888/ 2023)